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From: Gregory, Arron

To: FOIA

Cc: Hailey, Amy

Subject: FW: NPFH: Jason Reynolds Virtual Tour- please respond----- Memo to Equity Teams and No Place for Hate
Coordinators #3

Date: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 5:50:43 PM

Memo to building based staff.

Arron Gregory, J.D.

Chief Diversity, Equity and Inclusion Officer
2110 Washington Blvd

Arlington, VA 22204

Phone: (703) 228-6269

From: "Office of Diversity, Equity & Inclusion" <officeofdiversity@apsva.us>

Date: Wednesday, March 3, 2021 at 5:08 PM

To: "Richardson, Marcia" <marcia.richardson@apsva.us>, "Palermo, Michael"
<michael.palermo@apsva.us>, "Sample, James" <james.sample@apsva.us>, "Lomax, William"
<william.lomax@apsva.us>, "Benites, Shari" <shari.benites@apsva.us>, "Ball, Nekya"
<nekya.ball@apsva.us>, "Caparotta, Cristin" <cristin.caparotta@apsva.us>, "Lozano Caldera,
Monica" <monica.lozanocaldera@apsva.us>

Cc: Arron Gregory <arron.gregory@apsva.us>, Amy Hailey <amy.hailey@apsva.us>, "Gross,
Jennifer" <jennifer.gross@apsva.us>, Sylvia O’Neal <sylvia.oneal@apsva.us>, "Willmore, Chris"
<chris.willmore@apsva.us>, "Hall, Antonio" <antonio.hall@apsva.us>, Kevin Clark
<kevin.clark@apsva.us>, "Robinson, Casey" <casey.robinson@apsva.us>, "Bonar, Chip"
<chip.bonar@apsva.us>, "lames, Cleveland" <cleveland.james@apsva.us>, "Chung, Margaret"
<margaret.chung@apsva.us>

Subject: NPFH: Jason Reynolds Virtual Tour- please respond

Hello NPFH Coordinators,

We have great news! As you may have heard Amazon has announced a donation of $15,000 to
support Wakefield High School which will include 500+ books of Stamped: Racism, Anti-
Racism, and You by Jason Reynolds — which focuses on anti-racism, cultural awareness and
proficiency. We are looking forward to getting the books into the hands of students and
working with Library Services to distribute and expand the availability of audio and hard
copies of Stamped to the other high schools and programs.

To maximize impact we would like to open up this opportunity for Jason Reynolds to do a
joint virtual tour for all the comprehensive high schools and programs grades 9-12. The tour
would be about 45 minutes during the school day on a Microsoft Teams platform. This could
be a way to fulfill the NPFH school-wide activity requirement.
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We want to ensure that there are no conflicts with your school calendar. The proposed dates
are May 4, 5, or 6. Please coordinate with your administrators to inform us of your school’s
availability ASAP so that we may finalize scheduling.

Thanks for your support!

DEI Team

Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion
Arlington Public Schools

2110 Washington Boulevard
Arlington, VA 22204





